South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:37:49 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0731 (Rat #0300, Act #0294 of 1988) General Bill, By S.S. Martschink, Russell, R.C. Shealy and H.S. Stilwell

A Bill to provide a procedure for an officeholder to tender an irrevocable resignation and for an election to be held to fill his
office whenever the officeholder is elected or appointed to another office, and to prohibit the newly elected official from taking
office until a vacancy occurs.-amended title

04/29/87
04/29/87
05/12/87
05/26/87
05/26/87
05/28/87
05/28/87
06/01/87
06/01/87
01/20/88
01/21/88
01/26/88
01/28/88
02/02/88
02/02/88
02/02/88
02/16/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-1551
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1551
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-1793
Read second time SJ-2339

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2339
Amended SJ-2430

Read third time and sent to House SJ-2430
Introduced and read first time HJ-3373
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-3373
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-425
Read second time HJ-510

Read third time and enrolled HJ-542

Ratified R 300

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/02/88

Act No. 294

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



