

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0731 (Rat #0300, Act #0294 of 1988) General Bill, By S.S. Martschink, Russell, R.C. Shealy and H.S. Stilwell

A Bill to provide a procedure for an officeholder to tender an irrevocable resignation and for an election to be held to fill his office whenever the officeholder is elected or appointed to another office, and to prohibit the newly elected official from taking office until a vacancy occurs.-amended title

04/29/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1551
04/29/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1551
05/12/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-1793
05/26/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-2339
05/26/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2339
05/28/87	Senate	Amended SJ-2430
05/28/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2430
06/01/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3373
06/01/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-3373
01/20/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-425
01/21/88	House	Read second time HJ-510
01/26/88	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-542
01/28/88		Ratified R 300
02/02/88		Signed By Governor
02/02/88		Effective date 02/02/88
02/02/88		Act No. 294
02/16/88		Copies available